the impact to profit and equity for a reasonable and possible change of interest rates, assuming all other variables were
held constant. Debt securities of the Group mainly comprise corporate bonds, and the Group mitigates the interest rate
risk through monitoring the durations and convexities of its bond portfolios. Interest rate risk in connection with cash held
on behalf of customers in bank balances and clearing settlement funds is offset by the associated accounts payable to
brokerage clients because their terms match with each other.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CHINA GALAXY SECURITIES CO., LTD.   INTERIM REPORT 2020108

For the six months ended 30 June 2020
(Amounts in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

49. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

49.2 Market risk (Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The Group uses sensitivity analysis as the main tool to monitor interest rate risk, and measures the impact on the Group’s
total profit and other comprehensive income without considering the impact of corporate income tax, when the interest rate
changes reasonably and possibly under the assumption that other variables remain unchanged as follows:

Six months ended 30 June

2020 2019

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Profit before income tax for the period

 Increase by 100 basis points (1,552,441) (941,310)

 Decrease by 100 basis points 1,552,441 941,310

Six months ended 30 June

2020 2019

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Other comprehensive income before income tax

 Increase by 100 basis points (1,462,519) (238,546)

 Decrease by 100 basis points 1,462,519 238,546

The influence on the total profit refers to the influence of certain changes in the interest rate in the middle of the next year
on the net interest-generating position interest income and the changes in the fair value after the revaluation of the trading
financial assets and trading financial liabilities held at the end of the year.

The influence on other comprehensive income refers to the influence of the changes in the fair value of other debt
investments held at the end of the period based on the revaluation when a certain interest rate changes.

The above sensitivity analysis assumes that the rates of return on assets and liabilities of each maturity move up or down